2003.jp/rev.2
ＲＲＲＲ
TDK CORPORATION
LEADLESS INDUCTORS
NLV SERIES
NLV25 TYPE
NLV32 TYPE
NLCV25 TYPE

Undercoat
Internal terminal
Terminal
Mold resin
Ferrite Core
Winding wire
*NLV25 type and a NLCV25 type increase with a mark-less design.
Printed in Japan Feb/03
NEW PRODUCTS NLV SERIES
ＲＲＲＲ
Electrical characteristics
NLV32 TYPE [Normal type]
TDK ITEM NAME L(uH) Q TestFreq SRF(MHz) Rdc(ohm) Idc(mA)
 +-5% Min. (MHz) Min. Max. Max.
NLV32T-010J-PF 0.010 15 100 2500 0.13 450
NLV32T-012J-PF 0.012 17 100 2300 0.14 450
NLV32T-015J-PF 0.015 19 100 2100 0.16 450
NLV32T-018J-PF 0.018 21 100 1900 0.18 450
NLV32T-022J-PF 0.022 23 100 1700 0.20 450
NLV32T-027J-PF 0.027 23 100 1500 0.22 450
NLV32T-033J-PF 0.033 25 100 1400 0.24 450
NLV32T-039J-PF 0.039 25 100 1300 0.27 450
NLV32T-047J-PF 0.047 26 100 1200 0.30 450
NLV32T-056J-PF 0.056 26 100 1100 0.33 450
NLV32T-068J-PF 0.068 27 100 1000 0.36 450
NLV32T-082J-PF 0.082 27 100 900 0.40 450
NLV32T-R10J-PF 0.10 28 100 700 0.44 450
NLV32T-R12J-PF 0.12 30 25.2 500 0.22 450
NLV32T-R15J-PF 0.15 30 25.2 450 0.25 450
NLV32T-R18J-PF 0.18 30 25.2 400 0.28 450
NLV32T-R22J-PF 0.22 30 25.2 350 0.32 450
NLV32T-R27J-PF 0.27 30 25.2 320 0.36 450
NLV32T-R33J-PF 0.33 30 25.2 300 0.40 450
NLV32T-R39J-PF 0.39 30 25.2 250 0.45 450
NLV32T-R47J-PF 0.47 30 25.2 220 0.50 450
NLV32T-R56J-PF 0.56 30 25.2 180 0.55 450
NLV32T-R68J-PF 0.68 30 25.2 160 0.60 450
NLV32T-R82J-PF 0.82 30 25.2 140 0.65 450
Test equipment
L,Q : HP4191A RF IMPEDANCE ANALYZER + 16092A + TF-2 (at 100MHz)
          HP4194A IMPEDANCE ANALYZER + 16085A + 16093B + TF-1
SRF : HP8753C NETWORK ANAZYZER
Rdc : VP-2941A DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER MATSUSHITA
Printed in Japan Feb/03
NEW PRODUCTS NLV SERIES
ＲＲＲＲ
Electrical characteristics
NLV32 TYPE [Normal type]
TDK ITEM NAME L(uH) Q TestFreq SRF(MHz) Rdc(ohm) Idc(mA)
 +-5% Min. (MHz) Min. Max. Max.
NLV32T-1R0J-PF 1.0 30 7.96 120 0.70 400
NLV32T-1R2J-PF 1.2 30 7.96 100 0.75 390
NLV32T-1R5J-PF 1.5 30 7.96 85 0.85 370
NLV32T-1R8J-PF 1.8 30 7.96 80 0.90 350
NLV32T-2R2J-PF 2.2 30 7.96 75 1.00 320
NLV32T-2R7J-PF 2.7 30 7.96 70 1.10 290
NLV32T-3R3J-PF 3.3 30 7.96 60 1.20 260
NLV32T-3R9J-PF 3.9 30 7.96 55 1.30 250
NLV32T-4R7J-PF 4.7 30 7.96 50 1.50 220
NLV32T-5R6J-PF 5.6 30 7.96 45 1.60 200
NLV32T-6R8J-PF 6.8 30 7.96 40 1.80 180
NLV32T-8R2J-PF 8.2 30 7.96 35 2.00 170
NLV32T-100J-PF 10 30 2.52 30 2.10 150
NLV32T-120J-PF 12 30 2.52 20 2.50 140
NLV32T-150J-PF 15 30 2.52 20 2.80 130
NLV32T-180J-PF 18 30 2.52 20 3.30 120
NLV32T-220J-PF 22 30 2.52 20 3.70 110
NLV32T-270J-PF 27 30 2.52 20 5.00 80
NLV32T-330J-PF 33 30 2.52 17 5.60 70
NLV32T-390J-PF 39 30 2.52 16 6.40 65
NLV32T-470J-PF 47 30 2.52 15 7.00 60
NLV32T-560J-PF 56 30 2.52 13 8.00 55
NLV32T-680J-PF 68 30 2.52 12 9.00 50
NLV32T-820J-PF 82 30 2.52 11 10.00 45
NLV32T-101J-PF 100 20 0.796 10 10.00 40
NLV32T-121J-PF 120 20 0.796 10 11.00 70
NLV32T-151J-PF 150 20 0.796 8 15.00 65
NLV32T-181J-PF 180 20 0.796 7 17.00 60
NLV32T-221J-PF 220 20 0.796 7 21.00 50
NLV32T-271J-PF 270 20 0.796 6 28.00 45
NLV32T-331J-PF 330 20 0.796 5 34.00 40
NLV32T-391J-PF 390 20 0.796 5 36.00 35
NLV32T-471J-PF 470 20 0.796 4 40.00 25
Test equipment
L,Q : HP4194A IMPEDANCE ANALYZER + 16085A + 16093B + TF-1
SRF : HP8753C NETWORK ANAZYZER
Rdc : VP-2941A DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER MATSUSHITA
Printed in Japan Feb/03
NEW PRODUCTS NLV SERIES
ＲＲＲＲ
Electrical characteristics
NLV25 TYPE [More Small / Normal type]
TDK ITEM NAME L(uH) Q TestFreq SRF(MHz) Rdc(ohm) Idc(mA)
 +-5% Min. (MHz) Min. Max. Max.
NLV25T-010J-PF 0.010 15 100 2150 0.26 530
NLV25T-012J-PF 0.012 15 100 2050 0.27 500
NLV25T-015J-PF 0.015 15 100 2000 0.29 480
NLV25T-018J-PF 0.018 15 100 1850 0.31 450
NLV25T-022J-PF 0.022 15 100 1650 0.37 420
NLV25T-027J-PF 0.027 15 100 1550 0.40 410
NLV25T-033J-PF 0.033 20 100 1450 0.42 400
NLV25T-039J-PF 0.039 20 100 1350 0.45 380
NLV25T-047J-PF 0.047 20 100 1200 0.50 360
NLV25T-056J-PF 0.056 20 100 1100 0.60 340
NLV25T-068J-PF 0.068 20 100 1050 0.65 320
NLV25T-082J-PF 0.082 20 100 900 0.75 300
NLV25T-R10J-PF 0.10 20 100 800 0.80 280
NLV25T-R12J-PF 0.12 30 25.2 700 0.30 550
NLV25T-R15J-PF 0.15 30 25.2 550 0.35 500
NLV25T-R18J-PF 0.18 30 25.2 500 0.40 460
NLV25T-R22J-PF 0.22 30 25.2 450 0.50 430
NLV25T-R27J-PF 0.27 30 25.2 425 0.55 420
NLV25T-R33J-PF 0.33 30 25.2 400 0.60 400
NLV25T-R39J-PF 0.39 30 25.2 375 0.65 375
NLV25T-R47J-PF 0.47 30 25.2 350 0.68 350
NLV25T-R56J-PF 0.56 30 25.2 325 0.75 325
NLV25T-R68J-PF 0.68 30 25.2 300 0.85 300
NLV25T-R82J-PF 0.82 30 25.2 260 1.00 260
Test equipment
L,Q : HP4191A RF IMPEDANCE ANALYZER + 16092A + TF-2 (at 100MHz)
          HP4194A IMPEDANCE ANALYZER + 16085A + 16093B + TF-1
SRF : HP8753C NETWORK ANAZYZER
Rdc : VP-2941A DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER MATSUSHITA
Printed in Japan Feb/03
NEW PRODUCTS NLV SERIES
ＲＲＲＲ
Electrical characteristics
NLV25 TYPE [More Small / Normal type]
TDK ITEM NAME L(uH) Q TestFreq SRF(MHz) Rdc(ohm) Idc(mA)
 +-5% Min. (MHz) Min. Max. Max.
NLV25T-1R0J-PF 1.0 30 7.96 245 1.10 245
NLV25T-1R2J-PF 1.2 30 7.96 230 1.20 230
NLV25T-1R5J-PF 1.5 30 7.96 182 1.30 220
NLV25T-1R8J-PF 1.8 30 7.96 135 1.45 210
NLV25T-2R2J-PF 2.2 30 7.96 105 1.55 200
NLV25T-2R7J-PF 2.7 30 7.96 70 1.70 195
NLV25T-3R3J-PF 3.3 30 7.96 55 1.90 185
NLV25T-3R9J-PF 3.9 30 7.96 48 2.10 180
NLV25T-4R7J-PF 4.7 30 7.96 43 2.30 175
NLV25T-5R6J-PF 5.6 25 7.96 42 2.50 170
NLV25T-6R8J-PF 6.8 25 7.96 39 2.70 165
NLV25T-8R2J-PF 8.2 25 7.96 36 3.05 160
NLV25T-100J-PF 10 25 2.52 33 3.50 155
NLV25T-120J-PF 12 25 2.52 30 3.80 150
NLV25T-150J-PF 15 25 2.52 26 4.40 140
NLV25T-180J-PF 18 25 2.52 24 4.80 130
NLV25T-220J-PF 22 25 2.52 22 5.50 125
NLV25T-270J-PF 27 25 2.52 21 6.30 115
NLV25T-330J-PF 33 25 2.52 20 7.10 110
NLV25T-390J-PF 39 20 2.52 18 9.50 90
NLV25T-470J-PF 47 20 2.52 17 11.1 80
NLV25T-560J-PF 56 20 2.52 16 12.1 75
NLV25T-680J-PF 68 20 2.52 15 16.6 70
NLV25T-820J-PF 82 20 2.52 13 19.0 66
NLV25T-101J-PF 100 15 0.796 12 21.0 60
Test equipment
L,Q : HP4194A IMPEDANCE ANALYZER + 16085A + 16093B + TF-1
SRF : HP8753C NETWORK ANAZYZER
Rdc : VP-2941A DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER MATSUSHITA
Printed in Japan Feb/03
NEW PRODUCTS NLV SERIES
ＲＲＲＲ
Electrical characteristics
NLCV32 TYPE [Large Current Type]
TDK ITEM NAME L(uH) Q TestFreq SRF(MHz) Rdc(ohm) Idc(mA)
  Ref. (MHz) Min. ±30% Max.
NLCV32T-1R0M-PF 1.0±20% 10 7.96 100 0.08 850
NLCV32T-1R5M-PF 1.5±20% 10 7.96 80 0.11 700
NLCV32T-2R2M-PF 2.2±20% 10 7.96 68 0.13 600
NLCV32T-3R3M-PF 3.3±20% 10 7.96 54 0.16 500
NLCV32T-4R7M-PF 4.7±20% 15 7.96 46 0.20 430
NLCV32T-6R8M-PF 6.8±20% 15 7.96 38 0.27 360
NLCV32T-100K-PF 10±10% 15 2.52 30 0.36 300
NLCV32T-150K-PF 15±10% 15 2.52 26 0.56 250
NLCV32T-220K-PF 22±10% 15 2.52 21 0.77 210
NLCV32T-330K-PF 33±10% 15 2.52 17 1.10 170
NLCV32T-470K-PF 47±10% 15 2.52 14 1.64 150
NLCV32T-680K-PF 68±10% 15 2.52 12 2.80 120
NLCV32T-101K-PF 100±10% 15 0.796 10 3.70 100
NLCV32T-151K-PF 150±10% 20 0.796 8 6.10 85
NLCV32T-221K-PF 220±10% 20 0.796 7 8.40 70
NLCV32T-331K-PF 330±10% 20 0.796 6 12.3 60
NLCV25 TYPE [More Small / Large Current Type]
TDK ITEM NAME L(uH) Q TestFreq SRF(MHz) Rdc(ohm) Idc(mA)
  Ref. (MHz) Min. ±30% Max.
NLCV25T-1R0M-PF 1.0±20% 20 7.96 200 0.34 475
NLCV25T-1R5M-PF 1.5±20% 20 7.96 165 0.42 435
NLCV25T-2R2M-PF 2.2±20% 20 7.96 95 0.50 390
NLCV25T-3R3M-PF 3.3±20% 20 7.96 55 0.65 340
NLCV25T-4R7M-PF 4.7±20% 20 7.96 43 0.80 285
NLCV25T-6R8M-PF 6.8±20% 20 7.96 39 1.00 275
NLCV25T-100K-PF 10±10% 30 2.52 32 1.69 210
NLCV25T-150K-PF 15±10% 30 2.52 21 2.20 175
NLCV25T-220K-PF 22±10% 30 2.52 18 2.80 160
NLCV25T-330K-PF 33±10% 30 2.52 16 4.20 120
Test equipment
L,Q : HP4194A IMPEDANCE ANALYZER + 16085A + 16093B + TF-1
SRF : HP8753C NETWORK ANAZYZER
Rdc : VP-2941A DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER MATSUSHITA